Creighton University School of Medicine Medical Education Program Policies

POLICY: Non-Discrimination Policy

GOVERNING BODY: Educational Program Committee

APPROVAL DATE: 6/11/2019

REVISED DATE: N/A

LCME ACCREDITATION STANDARD REFERENCE: Element 3.4 Anti-Discrimination Policy

PURPOSE

The School of Medicine Medical Education Program, in accordance with Creighton University, is committed to providing a safe and nondiscriminatory educational and employment environment.

POLICY

The School of Medicine Medical Education Program adheres to Creighton University's Nondiscrimination Statement and related policies and procedures. Please review the statement at:

http://www.creighton.edu/generalcounsel/officeofequityandinclusion/policyinformation/

SCOPE

All Medical Education Program faculty, staff and students.

ADMINISTRATION AND INTERPRETATION

The Office of Student Affairs is responsible for the administration of this policy. Please forward questions to the Associate Dean for Student Affairs.

AMENDMENT

This policy may be amended by majority vote of the School of Medicine Medical Education Program Educational Program Committee.